
Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for ASAK Athletics (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BBL record: 12-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

24 Lastinger Andreas  . 4 1 5 16-16 53 25 22 5 1 4 16 41  . 7 7 4 10 6 6 1  . 5 3 5 2 0 1-1 33 4 0 1.000

12 Varga Michael  . 3 6 5 19-18 63 26 23 4 0 9 29 54  . 8 5 7 15 3 8 2  . 5 0 0 1 0 3-3 111 7 1  . 9 9 2

17 Mayr Raphael  . 3 4 6 20-20 78 16 27 7 0 0 18 34  . 4 3 6 8 0 11 0  . 3 9 3 3 1 9-10 28 1 1  . 9 6 7

19 Jensen James  . 3 3 3 14-14 45 3 15 2 0 0 12 17  . 3 7 8 4 4 6 1  . 4 2 6 1 0 4-6 23 29 2  . 9 6 3

41 Vitale Marcel  . 2 3 9 19-19 67 14 16 3 0 0 8 19  . 2 8 4 11 5 19 0  . 3 8 6 0 0 6-6 17 48 11  . 8 5 5

 8 Gruber Andre  . 2 3 7 19-17 59 9 14 1 0 0 5 15  . 2 5 4 12 2 17 2  . 3 8 4 0 1 0-1 127 10 0 1.000

 6 Gruber Martin  . 2 3 6 20-20 72 25 17 6 0 0 14 23  . 3 1 9 19 1 13 3  . 4 0 2 0 1 9-11 16 44 16  . 7 8 9

10 Wilhelm Felix  . 1 9 7 19-18 61 13 12 0 0 0 4 12  . 1 9 7 9 8 9 1  . 3 6 7 1 0 4-5 39 2 1  . 9 7 6

99 Libiseller Martin  . 1 8 6 15-13 43 7 8 1 0 0 7 9  . 2 0 9 9 2 7 1  . 3 5 2 0 0 0-1 44 21 4  . 9 4 2

--------------------

55 Wilhelm Florian  . 5 0 0 10-5 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000

39 Martinez Emanuel T  . 3 6 4 6-3 11 2 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 4 5 5 0 1 1 0  . 3 8 5 1 0 0-0 1 6 1  . 8 7 5

37 Reifmueller Richard  . 2 6 3 8-5 19 4 5 2 0 0 3 7  . 3 6 8 2 0 9 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-2 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

18 Schwarz Daniel  . 2 5 0 3-3 8 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 7 5 1 1 3 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 2 Forstner Kristof  . 1 6 7 2-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

15 Taxacher David  . 1 6 0 10-5 25 3 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 1 6 0 1 1 6 3  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 33 3 1  . 9 7 3

38 Schmidt Marco  . 1 2 9 10-8 31 5 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 1 2 9 2 1 8 0  . 2 0 6 0 0 1-1 9 0 3  . 7 5 0

40 Duenas Omar L  . 1 0 0 12-10 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 6 8 4  . 7 7 8

27 Burns David  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

20 Burns Parker  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 9 20 655 155 176 33 1 13 126 250  . 3 8 2 104 35 128 15  . 3 9 2 9 3 40-49 492 192 46  . 9 3 7

Opponents  . 2 3 9 20 649 108 155 29 0 6 84 202  . 3 1 1 78 23 149 4  . 3 3 9 6 6 27-35 486 178 46  . 9 3 5

LOB - Team (165), Opp (162). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (21). IBB - Team (6), Varga M 5, Lastinger A 1, Opp (3). Picked off -

Reifmuelle R 1, Libiseller M 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

55 Wilhelm Florian  2 . 3 8 4-1 10 5 1 1/0 0 41.2 29 15 11 22 30 1 0 1  . 1 9 7 4 8 1 1 1

19 Jensen James  3 . 6 4 3-2 7 7 3 1/0 0 47.0 47 27 19 5 58 7 0 1  . 2 3 9 4 1 0 1 1

40 Duenas Omar L  4 . 3 2 4-3 9 8 2 0/0 1 58.1 66 42 28 30 46 18 0 3  . 2 7 3 0 6 1 3 1

--------------------

20 Burns Parker  2 . 0 8 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 4 3 1 4 2 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

41 Vitale Marcel  5 . 4 0 1-2 7 0 0 0/0 1 10.0 6 17 6 15 12 2 0 0  . 1 7 1 11 6 0 1 3

17 Mayr Raphael  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Gruber Martin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 6 8 12-8 20 20 6 2/0 2 164.0 155 108 67 78 149 29 0 6  . 2 3 9 19 23 2 6 6

Opponents  6 . 5 0 8-12 20 20 2 1/1 3 162.0 176 155 117 104 128 33 1 13  . 2 6 9 33 35 3 9 3

PB - Team (6), Gruber A 2, Lastinger A 2, Varga M 1, Reifmuelle R 1, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (1), Wilhelm Fl 1, Opp (2).

SBA/ATT - Gruber A (16-19), Duenas O (8-12), Wilhelm Fl (7-10), Lastinger A (8-9), Vitale M (6-6), Jensen J (4-4), Varga M

(2-4), Burns P (1-2), Mayr R (1-1), Reifmuelle R (1-1).



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for ASAK Athletics (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 Gruber Andre 137 127 10 0 1.000 1 16 3  . 8 4 2 2 0

24 Lastinger Andreas 37 33 4 0 1.000 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 2 0

55 Wilhelm Florian 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

 2 Forstner Kristof 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Varga Michael 119 111 7 1  . 9 9 2 4 2 2  . 5 0 0 1 0

10 Wilhelm Felix 42 39 2 1  . 9 7 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Taxacher David 37 33 3 1  . 9 7 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Mayr Raphael 30 28 1 1  . 9 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

19 Jensen James 54 23 29 2  . 9 6 3 5 4 0 1.000 0 0

99 Libiseller Martin 69 44 21 4  . 9 4 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Martinez Emanuel T 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Vitale Marcel 76 17 48 11  . 8 5 5 4 6 0 1.000 0 0

37 Reifmueller Richard 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 1 0

 6 Gruber Martin 76 16 44 16  . 7 8 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Duenas Omar L 18 6 8 4  . 7 7 8 1 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

38 Schmidt Marco 12 9 0 3  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Burns Parker 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

18 Schwarz Daniel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Burns David 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 730 492 192 46  . 9 3 7 9 27 8  . 7 7 1 6 0

Opponents 710 486 178 46  . 9 3 5 21 40 9  . 8 1 6 13 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Bulls (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BBL record: 5-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

88 Vals Erwin E  . 4 1 9 20-20 74 25 31 4 2 1 5 42  . 5 6 8 12 2 13 0  . 5 1 1 0 0 17-19 30 52 13  . 8 6 3

37 Carson Clayton  . 3 5 2 15-15 54 15 19 3 0 3 15 31  . 5 7 4 9 0 2 0  . 4 3 8 1 0 3-3 40 29 1  . 9 8 6

24 Winder Marcel  . 2 8 6 19-19 70 18 20 3 0 0 7 23  . 3 2 9 8 4 11 0  . 3 9 0 0 0 8-11 48 4 2  . 9 6 3

22 Pichler Kirian  . 2 5 8 20-20 66 6 17 2 0 0 14 19  . 2 8 8 12 1 24 0  . 3 8 0 0 0 1-1 33 9 5  . 8 9 4

20 Karin Pavao  . 2 2 4 19-18 49 6 11 1 1 1 6 17  . 3 4 7 6 1 8 1  . 3 2 1 0 0 1-1 48 11 4  . 9 3 7

19 Boehler Hubert  . 2 2 4 18-18 58 5 13 3 0 0 8 16  . 2 7 6 7 7 15 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 106 7 4  . 9 6 6

 3 Maeser Yanik  . 1 2 5 20-20 64 6 8 4 0 0 3 12  . 1 8 8 7 2 29 0  . 2 3 3 0 0 0-0 14 29 11  . 7 9 6

--------------------

33 Kueng Patrick  . 2 5 0 4-2 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 2 5 0 1 1 4 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

21 Frans Arjan  . 2 1 6 17-11 37 4 8 2 0 0 2 10  . 2 7 0 5 0 18 1  . 3 1 0 0 0 1-2 21 0 1  . 9 5 5

29 Maeser Luca  . 1 8 4 14-13 38 5 7 0 0 0 2 7  . 1 8 4 2 3 8 0  . 2 7 9 0 1 3-3 38 2 1  . 9 7 6

12 Harrer Max  . 1 6 7 7-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 6 7 1 0 7 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0-0 7 3 2  . 8 3 3

11 Leo Raphael  . 1 5 8 10-6 19 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 5 8 1 0 5 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 6 1  . 9 2 3

 4 Campregher Pascal  . 1 1 8 19-14 34 2 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 1 1 8 11 0 15 0  . 3 2 6 1 1 1-2 57 7 8  . 8 8 9

18 Lutter Matthias  . 0 7 1 6-3 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 1 0 0 5 0  . 0 7 1 0 0 0-0 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

 9 Noebl Leon  . 0 4 8 12-4 21 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 4 8 1 0 8 1  . 0 9 1 0 0 0-0 11 0 3  . 7 8 6

 0 Maier Levin  . 0 0 0 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

16 Zimmermann Jonas  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Glassen Marvin  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 3 6 20 624 97 147 22 3 5 68 190  . 3 0 4 83 21 176 7  . 3 4 4 2 2 35-42 464 161 57  . 9 1 6

Opponents  . 3 2 4 20 676 190 219 48 4 13 164 314  . 4 6 4 103 31 112 9  . 4 2 7 17 5 41-48 477 173 41  . 9 4 1

LOB - Team (158), Opp (180). DPs turned - Team (13), Opp (11). CI - Team (2), Harrer M 1, Boehler H 1. IBB - Team (1), Carson

C 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Campregher P 2, Boehler H 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

88 Vals Erwin E  3 . 2 7 1-0 6 2 0 0/0 1 22.0 20 10 8 11 34 4 0 1  . 2 3 0 3 2 0 0 0

22 Pichler Kirian  5 . 8 8 3-5 10 5 0 0/0 0 49.0 59 44 32 29 28 15 0 2  . 2 9 1 6 6 0 4 3

20 Karin Pavao  8 . 0 0 1-6 9 8 3 0/0 0 45.0 59 60 40 28 30 13 2 3  . 2 9 6 6 6 2 5 2

--------------------

19 Boehler Hubert  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Maeser Yanik  9 . 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 3 3 4 1 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

16 Zimmermann Jonas  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

24 Winder Marcel 14.04 0-1 8 1 0 0/0 0 16.2 42 32 26 8 6 12 1 2  . 4 8 8 1 3 0 2 0

 4 Campregher Pascal 18.90 0-2 8 4 0 0/0 0 13.1 28 34 28 20 10 2 0 3  . 4 3 1 4 14 1 5 0

37 Carson Clayton 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 7 6 6 2 2 1 0 1  . 5 3 8 1 0 0 1 0

Totals  8 . 3 8 5-15 20 20 3 0/0 1 154.2 219 190 144 103 112 48 4 13  . 3 2 4 22 31 3 17 5

Opponents  3 . 7 9 15-5 20 20 5 2/2 2 159.0 147 97 67 83 176 22 3 5  . 2 3 6 20 21 1 2 2

PB - Team (16), Harrer M 5, Boehler H 5, Maeser L 4, Campregher P 2, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (3), Karin P 2, Vals E 1, Opp

(3). SBA/ATT - Boehler H (25-28), Pichler K (22-22), Maeser L (12-12), Karin P (9-12), Campregher P (7-9), Winder M (4-6),

Harrer M (2-2), Vals E (1-1).



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Bulls (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

33 Kueng Patrick 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Carson Clayton 70 40 29 1  . 9 8 6 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Maeser Luca 41 38 2 1  . 9 7 6 0 12 0 1.000 4 0

19 Boehler Hubert 117 106 7 4  . 9 6 6 0 25 3  . 8 9 3 5 1

24 Winder Marcel 54 48 4 2  . 9 6 3 1 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

21 Frans Arjan 22 21 0 1  . 9 5 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Karin Pavao 63 48 11 4  . 9 3 7 5 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

11 Leo Raphael 13 6 6 1  . 9 2 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Pichler Kirian 47 33 9 5  . 8 9 4 3 22 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Campregher Pascal 72 57 7 8  . 8 8 9 3 7 2  . 7 7 8 2 0

88 Vals Erwin E 95 30 52 13  . 8 6 3 8 1 0 1.000 0 0

12 Harrer Max 12 7 3 2  . 8 3 3 0 2 0 1.000 5 1

18 Lutter Matthias 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Maeser Yanik 54 14 29 11  . 7 9 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Noebl Leon 14 11 0 3  . 7 8 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Glassen Marvin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Zimmermann Jonas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Maier Levin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 682 464 161 57  . 9 1 6 13 41 7  . 8 5 4 16 2

Opponents 691 477 173 41  . 9 4 1 11 35 7  . 8 3 3 8 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Cardinals (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BBL record: 2-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 8 Widemschek Moritz  . 2 4 5 19-19 49 5 12 3 0 0 6 15  . 3 0 6 5 4 14 0  . 3 6 2 0 0 1-2 34 19 5  . 9 1 4

56 Heinzle Timo  . 2 3 9 14-14 46 8 11 5 0 0 1 16  . 3 4 8 3 5 8 0  . 3 5 2 0 0 6-6 36 3 0 1.000

11 Bischof Dominik  . 1 8 2 20-20 55 1 10 1 0 0 2 11  . 2 0 0 6 2 20 1  . 2 8 1 1 1 1-1 50 9 3  . 9 5 2

24 Weber Sonel  . 1 6 0 20-17 50 6 8 0 0 0 3 8  . 1 6 0 9 3 11 1  . 3 2 3 0 0 7-7 29 35 6  . 9 1 4

10 Nenning Julian  . 1 4 8 20-19 61 4 9 2 0 0 2 11  . 1 8 0 1 2 25 0  . 1 8 8 0 1 2-2 55 10 3  . 9 5 6

37 Rhomberg Lukas  . 1 4 0 18-16 50 4 7 0 0 0 2 7  . 1 4 0 0 3 15 1  . 1 8 9 0 1 1-2 13 8 5  . 8 0 8

--------------------

40 Bickel Lukas  . 3 3 3 5-5 18 4 6 1 0 1 3 10  . 5 5 6 1 0 4 0  . 3 6 8 0 0 0-0 16 3 1  . 9 5 0

23 Bickel Moritz  . 3 2 0 7-7 25 3 8 3 0 0 2 11  . 4 4 0 1 1 5 0  . 3 5 7 1 0 0-2 20 2 0 1.000

66 Maier Karlheinz  . 2 6 1 8-8 23 1 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 2 6 1 1 1 8 0  . 3 2 0 0 0 2-2 51 4 3  . 9 4 8

13 Pena Ivan  . 2 0 0 5-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 14 1 0 1.000

18 Heinzle Levin  . 1 9 0 16-15 42 2 8 1 0 0 6 9  . 2 1 4 5 0 11 2  . 2 7 7 0 1 2-3 30 16 4  . 9 2 0

 0 Zatarain Ivan E  . 1 6 7 8-5 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 6 7 4 0 3 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-2 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

14 Gohm Pascal  . 1 2 0 16-11 25 1 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 1 6 0 5 0 14 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 2-3 14 18 3  . 9 1 4

83 Widemschek Marius  . 1 0 0 9-5 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 0 0 0 1 4 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 6 4 5  . 6 6 7

39 Hogue Tyler  . 0 9 5 17-10 21 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 1 4 3 5 1 8 0  . 2 9 6 0 0 1-1 20 12 2  . 9 4 1

27 Breitenfelder Ian  . 0 9 1 14-10 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 9 1 3 0 9 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 3 3 5  . 5 4 5

84 Partsch Maximilian  . 0 0 0 3-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 11 0 2  . 8 4 6

 0 Partsch Felix  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 7 Wehinger Stefan  . 0 0 0 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 1  . 8 0 0

25 Pedrique Esteban R  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 1 8 4 20 516 42 95 18 0 1 31 116  . 2 2 5 49 24 168 6  . 2 8 4 2 4 28-35 409 149 49  . 9 1 9

Opponents  . 3 7 8 20 651 275 246 41 10 19 230 364  . 5 5 9 163 43 82 8  . 5 1 8 15 1 67-69 429 151 23  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (124), Opp (189). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (8). IBB - Team (0), Opp (4). Picked off - Gohm P 1, Bickel M 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 8 Widemschek Moritz  7 . 5 3 1-8 9 9 3 0/0 0 49.0 67 52 41 31 28 8 1 8  . 3 1 3 7 6 0 5 0

11 Bischof Dominik 21.30 0-3 10 3 0 0/0 0 23.2 53 65 56 37 11 11 5 4  . 4 5 3 5 6 0 2 1

27 Breitenfelder Ian 24.51 0-4 8 5 0 0/0 0 21.2 52 71 59 39 11 10 1 2  . 4 4 4 16 8 0 3 0

--------------------

25 Pedrique Esteban R  3 . 8 6 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 2 4 1 3 0 1 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Zatarain Ivan E  5 . 4 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 1 0 0 0

40 Bickel Lukas  7 . 1 1 1-2 3 2 0 0/0 0 12.2 9 12 10 13 14 1 0 0  . 2 0 5 6 6 0 2 0

 7 Wehinger Stefan 20.00 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 9.0 20 21 20 6 6 4 1 2  . 3 9 2 2 5 1 0 0

24 Weber Sonel 20.52 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 25 25 19 15 4 4 1 2  . 4 9 0 2 3 2 1 0

56 Heinzle Timo 20.77 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 9 10 10 7 5 1 1 0  . 3 9 1 8 1 0 0 0

18 Heinzle Levin 23.62 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 4 9 7 6 1 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 5 0 1 0

14 Gohm Pascal 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 5 5 4 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

Totals 14.72 2-18 20 20 3 0/0 0 136.1 246 275 223 163 82 41 10 19  . 3 7 8 47 43 3 15 1

Opponents  1 . 8 9 18-2 20 20 7 5/1 1 143.0 95 42 30 49 168 18 0 1  . 1 8 4 15 24 1 2 4

PB - Team (7), Nenning J 3, Partsch M 2, Bickel M 1, Weber S 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (1), Widemsche Mo 1, Opp (2).

SBA/ATT - Nenning J (26-27), Widemsche Mo (25-26), Pena I (25-25), Breitenfel I (16-16), Bickel M (11-12), Bickel L (9-9),

Bischof D (7-8), Weber S (7-7), Wehinger S (3-3), Partsch M (3-3), Heinzle L (2-2).



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Cardinals (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

56 Heinzle Timo 39 36 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Bickel Moritz 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 1 0

13 Pena Ivan 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 25 0 1.000 0 0

25 Pedrique Esteban R 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Nenning Julian 68 55 10 3  . 9 5 6 2 26 1  . 9 6 3 3 0

11 Bischof Dominik 62 50 9 3  . 9 5 2 3 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

40 Bickel Lukas 20 16 3 1  . 9 5 0 1 9 0 1.000 0 0

66 Maier Karlheinz 58 51 4 3  . 9 4 8 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Hogue Tyler 34 20 12 2  . 9 4 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Heinzle Levin 50 30 16 4  . 9 2 0 2 2 0 1.000 0 0

24 Weber Sonel 70 29 35 6  . 9 1 4 5 7 0 1.000 1 0

14 Gohm Pascal 35 14 18 3  . 9 1 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Widemschek Moritz 58 34 19 5  . 9 1 4 7 25 1  . 9 6 2 0 0

84 Partsch Maximilian 13 11 0 2  . 8 4 6 0 3 0 1.000 2 0

37 Rhomberg Lukas 26 13 8 5  . 8 0 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Wehinger Stefan 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Zatarain Ivan E 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

83 Widemschek Marius 15 6 4 5  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Breitenfelder Ian 11 3 3 5  . 5 4 5 1 16 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Partsch Felix 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 607 409 149 49  . 9 1 9 15 67 2  . 9 7 1 7 0

Opponents 603 429 151 23  . 9 6 2 8 28 7  . 8 0 0 4 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Diving Ducks (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BBL record: 9-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 6 Obed Ferdinand  . 4 7 7 20-20 86 27 41 4 1 3 25 56  . 6 5 1 15 2 10 1  . 5 4 7 3 0 9-11 60 5 1  . 9 8 5

 2 Seidenberger Alexand  . 3 1 5 20-20 73 20 23 3 1 1 18 31  . 4 2 5 6 14 26 1  . 4 4 8 3 3 5-8 92 36 10  . 9 2 8

12 Scheicher Moritz  . 3 1 1 20-20 74 27 23 5 0 0 10 28  . 3 7 8 27 0 16 3  . 4 8 1 3 0 2-2 26 48 11  . 8 7 1

 3 Zoufal Alessandro  . 3 0 3 20-20 89 16 27 4 0 0 22 31  . 3 4 8 7 1 26 0  . 3 5 7 1 0 5-5 83 2 2  . 9 7 7

46 Randazzo Joseph  . 2 8 1 17-15 57 15 16 2 0 2 6 24  . 4 2 1 13 3 9 2  . 4 3 2 1 0 5-6 71 25 9  . 9 1 4

15 Astner Felix  . 2 7 8 20-19 72 14 20 2 0 0 10 22  . 3 0 6 12 8 15 4  . 4 3 5 0 2 12-12 46 1 1  . 9 7 9

33 Amon Florian  . 2 5 0 17-16 52 13 13 0 0 0 8 13  . 2 5 0 16 0 7 1  . 4 1 4 2 0 2-5 16 21 12  . 7 5 5

 4 Mc Garry Eoghan  . 2 1 3 16-14 47 9 10 3 1 0 10 15  . 3 1 9 10 0 15 0  . 3 5 1 0 0 3-3 8 2 2  . 8 3 3

--------------------

27 Van Dijck Rick  . 6 6 7 11-11 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 6 6 7 1 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 1-1 1 15 1  . 9 4 1

99 Faulhaber Julian  . 3 7 5 8-8 32 6 12 5 1 0 12 19  . 5 9 4 5 1 7 0  . 4 7 4 0 0 0-0 48 2 2  . 9 6 2

22 Filarowski Lenny  . 1 6 7 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 3 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7

13 Kienberger Alexander  . 1 6 2 17-16 37 10 6 1 0 1 4 10  . 2 7 0 6 8 15 2  . 3 9 2 0 0 0-0 39 7 7  . 8 6 8

 8 Brauner Jacob  . 1 4 3 3-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

75 Sucharowski Stefan  . 1 2 0 14-4 25 0 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 1 6 0 3 0 9 1  . 2 1 4 0 0 0-0 11 11 2  . 9 1 7

 9 Hoffmann Jan  . 1 1 9 14-8 42 3 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 1 1 9 3 1 20 0  . 1 9 6 0 1 2-2 18 0 1  . 9 4 7

Totals  . 2 8 9 20 702 162 203 30 4 7 132 262  . 3 7 3 126 38 180 15  . 4 1 8 13 7 46-55 522 180 63  . 9 1 8

Opponents  . 2 5 5 20 705 161 180 40 6 9 128 259  . 3 6 7 130 28 163 7  . 3 8 8 8 4 42-53 525 186 46  . 9 3 9

LOB - Team (199), Opp (192). DPs turned - Team (11), Opp (18). IBB - Team (3), Obed F 2, Randazzo J 1, Opp (4). Picked off -

Hoffmann J 1, Zoufal A 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

27 Van Dijck Rick  4 . 3 9 4-3 10 10 1 1/0 0 55.1 47 37 27 35 54 7 1 3  . 2 1 9 7 3 1 0 0

12 Scheicher Moritz  7 . 2 8 2-2 11 3 0 0/0 0 38.1 48 41 31 23 34 11 2 2  . 2 8 6 4 11 1 2 1

13 Kienberger Alexander  8 . 3 5 1-4 9 7 0 0/0 0 32.1 34 43 30 30 34 6 0 2  . 2 5 6 7 3 1 1 2

--------------------

22 Filarowski Lenny  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0

99 Faulhaber Julian  2 . 2 5 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 1 4.0 2 3 1 6 3 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 3 3 0 0 0

75 Sucharowski Stefan  3 . 1 2 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 17.1 12 10 6 16 11 4 0 0  . 1 9 7 7 4 2 3 0

46 Randazzo Joseph  6 . 5 2 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 14 10 7 8 5 4 1 0  . 3 5 9 5 0 0 1 1

 6 Obed Ferdinand  6 . 6 0 2-1 10 0 0 0/0 1 15.0 20 14 11 10 20 6 2 2  . 3 1 7 2 4 0 1 0

15 Astner Felix 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 8 4 9-11 20 20 1 1/0 2 174.0 180 161 113 130 163 40 6 9  . 2 5 5 35 28 5 8 4

Opponents  6 . 4 3 11-9 20 20 0 1/1 6 175.0 203 162 125 126 180 30 4 7  . 2 8 9 28 38 2 13 7

PB - Team (8), Randazzo J 3, Zoufal A 3, Seidenberg A 2, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (9), Van Dijck R 7, Sucharowsk S 1, Obed F

1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Seidenberg A (23-25), Van Dijck R (13-17), Randazzo J (12-16), Zoufal A (12-13), Scheicher Mo (10-12),

Sucharowsk S (7-8), Kienberger A (6-7), Obed F (1-3).



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Diving Ducks (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 Brauner Jacob 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Obed Ferdinand 66 60 5 1  . 9 8 5 3 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

15 Astner Felix 48 46 1 1  . 9 7 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Zoufal Alessandro 87 83 2 2  . 9 7 7 2 12 1  . 9 2 3 3 0

99 Faulhaber Julian 52 48 2 2  . 9 6 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Hoffmann Jan 19 18 0 1  . 9 4 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Van Dijck Rick 17 1 15 1  . 9 4 1 2 13 4  . 7 6 5 0 0

 2 Seidenberger Alexand 138 92 36 10  . 9 2 8 6 23 2  . 9 2 0 2 0

75 Sucharowski Stefan 24 11 11 2  . 9 1 7 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

46 Randazzo Joseph 105 71 25 9  . 9 1 4 1 12 4  . 7 5 0 3 0

12 Scheicher Moritz 85 26 48 11  . 8 7 1 7 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

13 Kienberger Alexander 53 39 7 7  . 8 6 8 1 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

 4 Mc Garry Eoghan 12 8 2 2  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Amon Florian 49 16 21 12  . 7 5 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Filarowski Lenny 6 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 765 522 180 63  . 9 1 8 11 42 11  . 7 9 2 8 0

Opponents 757 525 186 46  . 9 3 9 18 46 9  . 8 3 6 6 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Grasshoppers (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BBL record: 13-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

19 Hvrytishvili Heorhii  . 4 0 3 20-20 72 25 29 3 1 5 27 49  . 6 8 1 11 1 5 1  . 4 7 7 2 1 6-6 26 7 3  . 9 1 7

 9 Kiefer Tobias  . 4 0 0 20-20 85 27 34 6 1 5 20 57  . 6 7 1 14 4 8 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0-0 23 41 5  . 9 2 8

55 Eckel Philipp  . 3 7 2 20-20 86 33 32 3 1 2 12 43  . 5 0 0 18 2 13 1  . 4 9 1 0 0 3-5 22 38 11  . 8 4 5

 0 Brenner Philipp  . 3 4 6 20-20 78 22 27 7 3 4 30 52  . 6 6 7 19 4 17 2  . 4 9 0 1 0 6-7 137 3 4  . 9 7 2

 3 Werner Tobias  . 3 4 6 20-20 81 26 28 4 0 2 21 38  . 4 6 9 21 3 16 0  . 4 9 1 1 0 4-5 206 18 4  . 9 8 2

29 Diesner Michael  . 2 6 7 16-16 60 11 16 2 0 1 5 21  . 3 5 0 7 1 23 0  . 3 5 3 0 1 3-3 23 0 6  . 7 9 3

33 Lahsnig Felix  . 2 5 0 18-17 72 13 18 3 0 1 16 24  . 3 3 3 8 2 12 3  . 3 4 1 0 0 0-2 23 29 8  . 8 6 7

17 Schiller Alexander  . 2 4 6 18-18 61 18 15 2 2 0 12 21  . 3 4 4 17 2 14 1  . 4 2 5 0 1 7-9 31 19 5  . 9 0 9

11 Koller Michael  . 2 1 9 17-15 64 8 14 2 1 0 11 18  . 2 8 1 6 2 17 2  . 3 0 1 1 1 1-1 17 7 3  . 8 8 9

13 Obermayer Sascha  . 1 7 0 19-13 47 8 8 1 1 0 4 11  . 2 3 4 9 1 7 0  . 3 1 6 0 0 0-0 12 1 1  . 9 2 9

--------------------

63 Schaffer Jakob 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

38 Pernet Oliver  . 1 3 3 11-5 15 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 3 3 2 0 5 0  . 2 3 5 0 4 0-0 2 2 1  . 8 0 0

27 Froehlich Niklas  . 0 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 8 20 727 195 224 34 10 20 162 338  . 4 6 5 133 22 138 11  . 4 2 7 6 8 30-38 522 165 51  . 9 3 1

Opponents  . 2 2 6 20 664 117 150 22 4 9 87 207  . 3 1 2 99 29 214 13  . 3 4 7 10 2 20-27 514 180 62  . 9 1 8

LOB - Team (189), Opp (166). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (15). CI - Team (1), Werner T 1, Opp (2). IBB - Team (1), Werner T

1, Opp (1). Picked off - Brenner P 2, Lahsnig F 2, Schiller A 1, Diesner M 1, Eckel P 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

38 Pernet Oliver  2 . 1 8 1-1 9 3 0 0/1 3 33.0 28 21 8 19 20 6 2 3  . 2 2 6 3 5 1 2 0

 9 Kiefer Tobias  3 . 0 8 6-2 10 7 1 1/2 0 52.2 40 28 18 19 91 4 1 2  . 1 9 6 6 8 1 1 1

19 Hvrytishvili Heorhii  4 . 3 6 3-3 10 10 0 0/1 0 53.2 40 31 26 44 77 8 0 1  . 2 0 7 12 7 0 3 1

11 Koller Michael  5 . 5 3 2-0 9 0 0 0/1 2 27.2 36 25 17 11 19 3 1 2  . 3 0 8 7 2 1 2 0

--------------------

17 Schiller Alexander  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Werner Tobias  7 . 2 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 4 9 4 3 2 1 0 0  . 2 1 1 0 6 0 1 0

63 Schaffer Jakob  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 1 0 1 0

33 Lahsnig Felix 99.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 9 3 13-7 20 20 1 4/3 5 174.0 150 117 76 99 214 22 4 9  . 2 2 6 29 29 3 10 2

Opponents  7 . 9 8 7-13 20 20 1 0/0 4 171.1 224 195 152 133 138 34 10 20  . 3 0 8 35 22 2 6 8

PB - Team (2), Werner T 2, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (2), Hvrytishvi H 2, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Werner T (20-27), Kiefer T (8-9),

Hvrytishvi H (5-8), Pernet O (3-5), Koller M (3-4), Schiller A (1-1).



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Grasshoppers (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Werner Tobias 228 206 18 4  . 9 8 2 0 20 7  . 7 4 1 2 1

 0 Brenner Philipp 144 137 3 4  . 9 7 2 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Obermayer Sascha 14 12 1 1  . 9 2 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Kiefer Tobias 69 23 41 5  . 9 2 8 11 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

19 Hvrytishvili Heorhii 36 26 7 3  . 9 1 7 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

17 Schiller Alexander 55 31 19 5  . 9 0 9 4 1 0 1.000 0 0

11 Koller Michael 27 17 7 3  . 8 8 9 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

33 Lahsnig Felix 60 23 29 8  . 8 6 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Eckel Philipp 71 22 38 11  . 8 4 5 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Pernet Oliver 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

29 Diesner Michael 29 23 0 6  . 7 9 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

63 Schaffer Jakob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Froehlich Niklas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 738 522 165 51  . 9 3 1 15 20 7  . 7 4 1 2 1

Opponents 756 514 180 62  . 9 1 8 15 30 8  . 7 8 9 4 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Indians (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BBL record: 14-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Squires Christopher  . 3 7 9 15-15 58 17 22 5 2 0 14 31  . 5 3 4 7 3 2 1  . 4 6 4 1 0 7-7 17 7 6  . 8 0 0

 8 Theiner Marcel  . 3 3 8 20-19 68 17 23 5 0 5 23 43  . 6 3 2 7 6 24 2  . 4 2 4 4 0 0-0 71 2 1  . 9 8 6

55 Plagg Simon  . 3 1 1 17-14 61 15 19 4 0 0 12 23  . 3 7 7 13 0 4 0  . 4 2 7 1 2 4-4 15 27 5  . 8 9 4

26 Frick Joachim  . 3 0 2 20-19 63 16 19 3 0 3 19 31  . 4 9 2 12 3 7 1  . 4 1 5 4 2 8-8 30 1 0 1.000

24 Salzmann Michael  . 2 9 9 19-19 77 16 23 2 0 3 15 34  . 4 4 2 11 0 12 1  . 3 7 8 2 0 10-10 89 6 0 1.000

 4 Jaeger Marcel  . 2 9 4 17-17 51 18 15 6 2 0 9 25  . 4 9 0 12 0 6 0  . 4 2 9 0 1 10-10 25 31 3  . 9 4 9

 5 MacDonald Riley  . 2 7 7 12-12 47 11 13 4 0 1 5 20  . 4 2 6 6 3 5 0  . 3 9 3 0 0 0-0 50 20 0 1.000

21 Bendlin Merlin  . 2 7 5 16-8 51 10 14 5 0 2 11 25  . 4 9 0 3 3 4 0  . 3 4 5 1 0 4-4 14 34 5  . 9 0 6

64 Jaeger Michael  . 2 5 0 18-17 56 10 14 2 0 2 13 22  . 3 9 3 8 0 7 2  . 3 3 8 1 0 0-0 60 11 4  . 9 4 7

--------------------

56 Runyon Benjamin  . 5 0 0 11-11 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000

16 Luger Maximilian  . 5 0 0 3-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 3 Rupp Ryan  . 4 4 4 13-9 9 1 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 4 4 4 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000

28 Rhomberg Jakob  . 3 3 3 6-2 9 5 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 1 2 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 2-2 1 1 0 1.000

17 Niel Elias  . 2 7 3 4-3 11 1 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 2 7 3 2 0 3 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 3 8 0 1.000

18 Pfister Jochen  . 2 1 1 16-13 38 5 8 2 0 0 2 10  . 2 6 3 4 1 14 0  . 2 9 5 1 0 2-2 13 4 0 1.000

 2 Pichler Lukas  . 1 9 4 11-9 31 4 6 1 0 0 1 7  . 2 2 6 3 0 3 0  . 2 6 5 0 0 0-0 83 8 1  . 9 8 9

27 Boateng Mike  . 1 7 6 14-10 34 5 6 0 0 0 4 6  . 1 7 6 9 1 11 0  . 3 6 4 0 1 0-0 17 0 1  . 9 4 4

19 Bleyer Adrian  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

23 Pschorr Wolfgang  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 1 20 670 152 195 39 4 16 133 290  . 4 3 3 100 21 104 7  . 3 9 2 15 6 47-47 495 172 26  . 9 6 2

Opponents  . 2 2 6 20 616 70 139 14 1 9 55 182  . 2 9 5 78 17 186 12  . 3 2 7 4 3 33-39 488 183 41  . 9 4 2

LOB - Team (172), Opp (153). DPs turned - Team (17), Opp (13). IBB - Team (5), Theiner M 1, Squires C 1, Frick J 1, Pfister J

1, MacDonald R 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Salzmann M 1, Squires C 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

22 Squires Christopher  0 . 8 4 2-0 7 0 0 0/0 2 21.1 10 2 2 1 30 0 0 1  . 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

56 Runyon Benjamin  2 . 1 0 3-1 5 5 0 0/0 0 25.2 13 7 6 15 39 2 0 0  . 1 5 1 9 2 1 0 2

 3 Rupp Ryan  2 . 4 2 5-1 9 7 1 0/2 1 52.0 48 19 14 19 73 3 0 3  . 2 3 8 4 8 0 0 1

64 Jaeger Michael  4 . 0 9 2-1 7 3 0 0/1 1 22.0 19 11 10 16 15 2 0 3  . 2 3 2 2 2 0 1 0

18 Pfister Jochen  5 . 6 0 2-2 6 4 1 0/0 0 27.1 38 21 17 9 19 6 1 2  . 3 3 0 7 3 0 2 0

--------------------

 2 Pichler Lukas  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Bendlin Merlin  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Bleyer Adrian  2 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 9.0 6 2 2 6 6 0 0 0  . 1 8 8 0 1 0 1 0

16 Luger Maximilian  9 . 6 4 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.2 4 7 5 10 4 1 0 0  . 2 3 5 2 0 1 0 0

Totals  3 . 0 5 14-6 20 20 2 2/2 4 165.0 139 70 56 78 186 14 1 9  . 2 2 6 24 17 2 4 3

Opponents  6 . 7 5 6-14 20 20 2 0/0 2 162.2 195 152 122 100 104 39 4 16  . 2 9 1 28 21 6 15 6

PB - Team (7), Pichler L 4, MacDonald R 2, Jaeger Mi 1, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (2), Jaeger Mi 1, Runyon B 1, Opp (2).

SBA/ATT - Pichler L (19-21), Jaeger Mi (16-17), MacDonald R (8-10), Runyon B (8-9), Rupp R (5-8), Pfister J (5-5), Squires C

(3-3), Luger M (1-2), Bleyer A (1-1).



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Indians (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

24 Salzmann Michael 95 89 6 0 1.000 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 MacDonald Riley 70 50 20 0 1.000 5 8 2  . 8 0 0 2 0

26 Frick Joachim 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Pfister Jochen 17 13 4 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

17 Niel Elias 11 3 8 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

56 Runyon Benjamin 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

 3 Rupp Ryan 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

28 Rhomberg Jakob 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Bleyer Adrian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 2 Pichler Lukas 92 83 8 1  . 9 8 9 1 19 2  . 9 0 5 4 0

 8 Theiner Marcel 74 71 2 1  . 9 8 6 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Jaeger Marcel 59 25 31 3  . 9 4 9 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

64 Jaeger Michael 75 60 11 4  . 9 4 7 0 16 1  . 9 4 1 1 0

27 Boateng Mike 18 17 0 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Bendlin Merlin 53 14 34 5  . 9 0 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Plagg Simon 47 15 27 5  . 8 9 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Squires Christopher 30 17 7 6  . 8 0 0 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

16 Luger Maximilian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

23 Pschorr Wolfgang 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 693 495 172 26  . 9 6 2 17 33 6  . 8 4 6 7 0

Opponents 712 488 183 41  . 9 4 2 13 47 0 1.000 7 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Metrostars (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BBL record: 13-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

29 Hackl Samuel  . 3 8 2 20-20 76 26 29 5 1 5 33 51  . 6 7 1 16 3 8 0  . 4 9 0 3 1 3-3 71 26 6  . 9 4 2

14 Hilliard Alex  . 3 6 0 14-13 50 17 18 4 0 0 17 22  . 4 4 0 10 1 3 0  . 4 6 0 2 0 11-13 26 37 2  . 9 6 9

32 Salzmann Benjamin  . 3 5 5 17-16 62 27 22 7 1 3 20 40  . 6 4 5 14 5 8 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 8-10 26 34 3  . 9 5 2

52 Alzinger Richard  . 3 2 9 19-19 82 17 27 8 0 2 21 41  . 5 0 0 5 5 5 1  . 3 9 4 2 0 1-1 34 1 0 1.000

21 Dorffner David  . 2 9 5 18-16 61 16 18 4 0 0 11 22  . 3 6 1 9 8 10 2  . 4 3 8 2 0 1-2 52 1 1  . 9 8 1

13 Letouze Didier  . 2 7 5 13-12 51 8 14 2 0 0 7 16  . 3 1 4 5 0 11 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 87 3 0 1.000

48 Schermer Tobias  . 2 6 7 11-11 45 12 12 2 1 0 9 16  . 3 5 6 10 3 5 1  . 4 2 4 1 1 3-4 43 1 0 1.000

 4 Simonsen Jakob  . 2 5 6 17-11 39 12 10 0 0 0 5 10  . 2 5 6 13 3 8 0  . 4 7 3 0 0 1-2 18 18 2  . 9 4 7

38 Loeffler Dominik  . 2 0 9 14-10 43 8 9 1 0 0 6 10  . 2 3 3 12 0 4 2  . 3 8 2 0 0 1-1 8 2 1  . 9 0 9

46 Seiser Claus  . 1 8 5 16-15 54 10 10 1 0 0 2 11  . 2 0 4 10 0 5 1  . 3 1 3 0 0 0-1 55 26 3  . 9 6 4

--------------------

 2 Hilliard John 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

28 Fisher Henry  . 3 3 3 4-4 12 2 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 4 1 7 2 1 2 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 12 1  . 9 3 3

 3 Ferak Peter  . 2 8 6 9-6 21 5 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 3 3 3 6 1 6 0  . 4 6 4 0 0 2-3 23 5 2  . 9 3 3

54 Swanson Jonathan  . 2 8 1 12-8 32 5 9 2 0 0 5 11  . 3 4 4 2 2 11 0  . 3 6 1 0 0 0-0 6 2 2  . 8 0 0

72 Schadler Nicholas  . 2 7 8 20-10 36 7 10 0 0 0 6 10  . 2 7 8 9 2 6 0  . 4 4 7 0 0 2-2 13 15 4  . 8 7 5

11 Hackl Moritz  . 2 4 2 10-9 33 11 8 0 1 1 6 13  . 3 9 4 7 2 9 0  . 4 0 5 0 1 3-4 44 8 1  . 9 8 1

31 Seiser Clemens  . 0 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 8 Letouze Thierry  . 0 0 0 7-6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000

24 Bowers Jack  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 4 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 3 20 707 185 207 39 4 11 155 287  . 4 0 6 135 36 106 8  . 4 2 5 12 3 36-46 513 197 28  . 9 6 2

Opponents  . 2 6 7 20 670 112 179 25 2 8 96 232  . 3 4 6 90 17 118 15  . 3 6 6 5 8 37-44 506 174 49  . 9 3 3

LOB - Team (202), Opp (165). DPs turned - Team (20), Opp (13). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Swanson J 2, Dorffner D

1, Salzmann B 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 8 Letouze Thierry  2 . 5 1 5-0 7 6 0 0/0 1 32.1 25 11 9 15 22 5 0 1  . 2 1 4 2 3 0 1 1

 4 Simonsen Jakob  3 . 1 3 4-2 8 3 2 1/0 1 37.1 38 17 13 9 21 5 1 2  . 2 5 9 2 2 0 0 1

72 Schadler Nicholas  5 . 6 5 1-2 10 0 0 0/1 5 36.2 46 31 23 25 17 10 1 2  . 3 0 3 5 1 0 0 1

32 Salzmann Benjamin  5 . 7 4 1-2 6 6 0 0/0 0 31.1 39 25 20 17 24 5 0 1  . 3 0 5 2 4 1 2 2

29 Hackl Samuel  6 . 9 1 2-1 8 4 0 0/0 0 27.1 30 27 21 22 26 0 0 2  . 2 7 5 7 6 1 2 3

--------------------

52 Alzinger Richard  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/1 0 4.0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 Seiser Claus  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 5 8 13-7 20 20 2 2/1 7 171.0 179 112 87 90 118 25 2 8  . 2 6 7 19 17 2 5 8

Opponents  7 . 3 1 7-13 20 20 1 0/0 1 168.2 207 185 137 135 106 39 4 11  . 2 9 3 27 36 4 12 3

PB - Team (5), Hackl M 2, Seiser Cla 2, Hackl S 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (2), Letouze T 1, Salzmann B 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT

- Hackl S (22-24), Ferak P (16-17), Seiser Cla (9-10), Simonsen J (7-9), Salzmann B (7-7), Schadler N (6-7), Letouze T (4-6),

Hackl M (3-3), Alzinger R (0-1).



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Metrostars (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

13 Letouze Didier 90 87 3 0 1.000 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 Schermer Tobias 44 43 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

52 Alzinger Richard 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Letouze Thierry 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

 2 Hilliard John 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Seiser Clemens 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Dorffner David 54 52 1 1  . 9 8 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Hackl Moritz 53 44 8 1  . 9 8 1 4 3 0 1.000 2 0

14 Hilliard Alex 65 26 37 2  . 9 6 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Seiser Claus 84 55 26 3  . 9 6 4 7 9 1  . 9 0 0 2 0

32 Salzmann Benjamin 63 26 34 3  . 9 5 2 8 7 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Simonsen Jakob 38 18 18 2  . 9 4 7 2 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

29 Hackl Samuel 103 71 26 6  . 9 4 2 4 22 2  . 9 1 7 1 0

 3 Ferak Peter 30 23 5 2  . 9 3 3 0 16 1  . 9 4 1 0 0

28 Fisher Henry 15 2 12 1  . 9 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Loeffler Dominik 11 8 2 1  . 9 0 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

72 Schadler Nicholas 32 13 15 4  . 8 7 5 3 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

54 Swanson Jonathan 10 6 2 2  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Bowers Jack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 738 513 197 28  . 9 6 2 20 37 7  . 8 4 1 5 0

Opponents 729 506 174 49  . 9 3 3 13 36 10  . 7 8 3 3 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Wanderers (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

BBL record: 12-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

41 Rojas Julio A  . 3 6 4 18-18 77 23 28 7 0 0 11 35  . 4 5 5 11 1 10 1  . 4 4 9 0 0 5-6 9 40 8  . 8 6 0

 1 Sakanashi Hiroyuki  . 3 1 9 18-18 47 17 15 3 0 2 15 24  . 5 1 1 22 3 8 0  . 5 4 1 2 0 6-6 44 3 1  . 9 7 9

23 Zimmerle Felix  . 2 9 3 13-13 41 13 12 5 0 0 9 17  . 4 1 5 15 3 6 0  . 4 9 2 2 0 6-7 51 2 1  . 9 8 1

15 Zhuber-Okrog Valeri  . 2 5 9 14-14 54 8 14 1 1 1 10 20  . 3 7 0 5 0 14 0  . 3 1 7 1 0 0-0 18 29 8  . 8 5 5

16 Stemmer Georg  . 2 5 9 20-20 85 16 22 4 2 0 15 30  . 3 5 3 10 1 17 1  . 3 3 7 2 0 5-6 50 0 0 1.000

 8 Talir Dominik  . 2 5 6 20-20 78 17 20 2 1 3 19 33  . 4 2 3 9 1 29 0  . 3 3 0 3 0 2-2 53 3 2  . 9 6 6

27 Hoscher Christoph  . 2 3 4 20-20 77 6 18 3 0 1 15 24  . 3 1 2 7 2 9 1  . 3 1 4 0 0 2-2 139 12 6  . 9 6 2

--------------------

68 Inmann Lukas  . 5 0 0 14-11 12 2 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 5 8 3 3 0 3 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 1-1 8 15 2  . 9 2 0

 6 Schuetz Severin  . 3 4 9 11-11 43 11 15 0 2 0 5 19  . 4 4 2 3 1 7 0  . 4 0 4 0 0 1-1 26 17 6  . 8 7 8

30 Tomsich Christian  . 3 3 3 5-5 12 5 4 2 0 0 4 6  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 19 4 0 1.000

10 Many Amin  . 2 8 6 9-9 35 16 10 1 0 0 2 11  . 3 1 4 7 0 3 1  . 4 0 5 0 1 5-5 13 0 1  . 9 2 9

25 Walenta Daniel  . 2 6 3 8-6 19 7 5 0 0 0 4 5  . 2 6 3 3 1 1 1  . 3 9 1 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

 0 Resel Alexander  . 2 2 2 4-2 9 2 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 1 0 5 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 2 Kotrba Sascha  . 2 1 1 15-6 19 2 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 2 1 1 2 0 5 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 7 3 0 1.000

24 Lazar Jakob  . 1 9 4 12-6 31 5 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 1 9 4 2 1 14 0  . 2 6 5 0 0 0-0 42 2 0 1.000

22 Thau Angelo  . 1 6 7 13-8 18 3 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 6 7 3 1 7 1  . 3 1 8 0 0 0-0 10 17 0 1.000

17 Hirnschal Fabian  . 1 4 8 10-10 27 3 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 1 4 8 8 1 6 0  . 3 6 1 0 0 1-1 9 17 5  . 8 3 9

51 Ress Bjoern  . 0 0 0 4-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

35 Valido Alessandro R  . 0 0 0 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 2 20 692 156 188 30 6 7 121 251  . 3 6 3 114 16 148 6  . 3 8 2 10 1 34-37 500 171 40  . 9 4 4

Opponents  . 2 5 2 20 662 111 167 26 5 7 84 224  . 3 3 8 103 25 124 7  . 3 7 2 4 5 29-34 492 162 52  . 9 2 6

LOB - Team (186), Opp (188). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (9). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), Sakanashi H 1, Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

25 Walenta Daniel  1 . 7 1 3-0 5 0 0 0/0 1 21.0 15 4 4 14 14 4 0 0  . 2 0 8 1 2 0 0 1

22 Thau Angelo  3 . 0 6 3-1 9 4 0 0/0 1 47.0 53 21 16 12 26 5 1 3  . 2 7 7 4 3 0 1 1

 2 Kotrba Sascha  5 . 4 0 2-1 4 3 0 0/0 0 20.0 18 18 12 18 20 1 2 1  . 2 2 2 3 5 1 0 1

68 Inmann Lukas  6 . 3 4 1-4 10 9 0 0/0 0 38.1 41 37 27 36 20 9 2 2  . 2 7 2 16 8 1 3 2

--------------------

30 Tomsich Christian  0 . 6 9 2-0 2 2 1 0/0 0 13.0 4 2 1 4 21 0 0 0  . 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0

17 Hirnschal Fabian  2 . 5 7 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 7.0 7 2 2 1 5 3 0 0  . 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Talir Dominik  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 4 4 6 7 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

 1 Sakanashi Hiroyuki  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 7 4 4 2 3 1 0 0  . 3 6 8 0 0 0 0 0

35 Valido Alessandro R  9 . 5 8 0-2 4 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 15 13 11 3 6 1 0 1  . 3 1 3 2 6 0 0 0

51 Ress Bjoern 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 6 5 7 2 1 0 0  . 3 6 4 2 1 1 0 0

Totals  4 . 6 4 12-8 20 20 2 0/0 2 166.2 167 111 86 103 124 26 5 7  . 2 5 2 31 25 3 4 5

Opponents  5 . 6 0 8-12 20 20 2 2/1 4 164.0 188 156 102 114 148 30 6 7  . 2 7 2 40 16 4 10 1

PB - Team (0), Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (2), Inmann L 2. SBA/ATT - Hoscher C (27-31), Inmann L (12-12), Thau A (3-7), Kotrba

S (4-4), Ress B (2-2), Talir D (2-2), Walenta D (1-2), Sakanashi H (2-2), Valido A (2-2), Tomsich C (2-2), Hirnschal F (1-1).



Baseball Bundesliga 2020

Overall Statistics for Wanderers (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

16 Stemmer Georg 50 50 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Lazar Jakob 44 42 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Thau Angelo 27 10 17 0 1.000 2 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

30 Tomsich Christian 23 19 4 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

 2 Kotrba Sascha 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

25 Walenta Daniel 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

35 Valido Alessandro R 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Resel Alexander 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Zimmerle Felix 54 51 2 1  . 9 8 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Sakanashi Hiroyuki 48 44 3 1  . 9 7 9 2 2 0 1.000 0 0

 8 Talir Dominik 58 53 3 2  . 9 6 6 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

27 Hoscher Christoph 157 139 12 6  . 9 6 2 0 27 4  . 8 7 1 0 0

10 Many Amin 14 13 0 1  . 9 2 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

68 Inmann Lukas 25 8 15 2  . 9 2 0 1 12 0 1.000 0 0

 6 Schuetz Severin 49 26 17 6  . 8 7 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Rojas Julio A 57 9 40 8  . 8 6 0 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Zhuber-Okrog Valeri 55 18 29 8  . 8 5 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Hirnschal Fabian 31 9 17 5  . 8 3 9 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

51 Ress Bjoern 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 711 500 171 40  . 9 4 4 8 29 5  . 8 5 3 0 0

Opponents 706 492 162 52  . 9 2 6 9 34 3  . 9 1 9 6 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


